CH \$40.00 21984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		08/01/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stoneridge Inc.		
Street Address:	9400 E. Market Street		
City:	Warren		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44484		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		
Name:	Stoneridge Electronics, Inc.		
Street Address:	9400 E. Market Street		
City:	Warren		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44484		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		
Name:	Stoneridge Control Devices, Inc.		
Street Address:	9400 E. Market Street		
City:	Warren		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44484		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2198412	ALPHABET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-592-5000

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

TRADEMARK

900297184 REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0106

Correspondent Name: James R. Warren **Address Line 1:** 950 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113-7213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12600/00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Warren
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES R. WARREN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=2198412-PNC-Security-Interest-Release#page1.tif source=2198412-PNC-Security-Interest-Release#page2.tif source=2198412-PNC-Security-Interest-Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0107

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Stoneridge Inc., an Ohio corporation, Stoneridge Electronics, Inc., a Texas corporation and Stoneridge Control Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, (collectively, the "Companies" and each, individually, a "Company") entered into an Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2011 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement") among the Companies and PNC Bank, National Association, as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), pursuant to which each Company granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Company's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks including, without limitation, the trademark set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Specified Trademark"), all to the extent set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release the Security Interest in the Specified Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent hereby releases the Security Interest in the Specified Trademark and hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Companies any right, title or interest that the Agent may have acquired and re-vests in the respective Company the full unencumbered title to the Specified Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0108

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Joseph G. Moran

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: August 1, 2014

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark]

1415459/CLEVELAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0109

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Grantor	Mark	Country		Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Stoneridge, Inc.	ALPHABET	U.S.	2198412	75371489	10/10/1997	10/20/1998

1415459/2/CLEVELAND

RECORDED: 08/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0110